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4.7 Direct sources of funds for education at all levels (million dollars) 

Direct sources of funds 

Government 

Federal' 

1,615.4 
1,651.3 
1,891.0 
2,153.0 
2,484.8 
2,749.1 
2,999.5 
3,671.1 
3,852.8 

Provincial1 

11,804.2 
13,139.7 
14,717.4 
16,970.9 
19,347.9 
20,368.4 
21,266.9 
22,382.0 
23,888.1 

Municipal2 

3,482.5 
3,695.2 
3,850.8 
4,290.9 
4,316.4 
4,717.7 
5,063.3 
5,480.5 
5,959.5 

Fees 

702.3 
761.3 
872.7 

1,021.2 
1,187.3 
1,314.3 
1,437.6 
1,545.2 
1,599.2 

Other 
sources 

574.5 
739.1 
869.5 
937.1 
955.3 

1,009.7 
1,348.7 
1,501.1 
1,473.6 

Total 

18,179.0 
19,986.6 
22,201.6 
25,373.1 
28,291.8 
30,159.2 
32,116.0 
34,579.9 
36,773.3 

1978-79' 
1979-80' 
1980-81' 
1981-82' 
1982-83' 
1983-84' 
1984-85 
1985-86 
1986-87 

In addition to the direct funding reported here, the federal government also provides indirect support in respect of postsecondary education to prov­
inces and territories under the Federal-Provincial Fiscal Arrangements and Federal Post-Secondary Education and Health Contributions Act, 1977 
and under the Official Languages in Education Program. For further information on the financing of these programs, please consult Financial Statistics 
of Education (Statistics Canada Catalogue 81-208). 

2 Includes local school taxation. 

4.8 Expenditures on education by level (million dollars) 

Year and level of study Province or region 

Que. 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational training 

467.3 

24.4 
137.4 
112.0 

82.9 

9.0 
38.7 
19.8 

682.2 

37.4 
299.8 
112.2 

571.3 

33.8 
176.2 
96.5 

5,866.8 

1,235.3 
1,787.2 

552.1 

8,063.2 

793.6 
2,529.6 

683.8 

953.9 

55.1 
291.1 
124.4 

Total 1,424.5 

1986-87p 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational training 

469.3 

26.5 
151.9 
117.2 

89.3 

9.5 
29.9 
30.2 

705.2 

40.0 
315.9 
117.8 

602.1 

32.6 
192.5 
111.2 

6,098.3 

1,317.1 
1,883.5 

672.2 

8,860.6 

819.4 
2,566.5 

761.1 

1,042.2 

56.3 
302.2 
127.7 

1,178.9 

1985-86 

Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational training 

Sask. 

897.6 

44.3 
285.3 
163.3 

Alta. 

2,155.8 

307.9 
768.5 
369.9 

BC 

2,051.3 

232.4 
607.8 
350.4 

YT 

30.6 

4.2 
0.9 

10.2 

NWT 

96.7 

6.0 
0.9 

28.6 

Overseas 
and undis­

tributed 

27.0 

0.8 
111.6 
190.9 

Total 

21,946.6 

2,784.2 
7,035.0 
2,814.1 

Total 34,579.9 

1986-87p 

lementary and secondary 

Non-university 
University 
ocational training 

968.9 

50.8 
291.7 
176.6 

2,275.4 

313.2 
798.7 
426.6 

2,110.9 

249.4 
644.8 
395.8 

34.5 

9.6 
0.9 

17.2 

98.7 

6.9 
1.2 

29.9 

29.3 

0.8 
130.1 
163.2 

23,384.7 

2,932.1 
7,309.8 
3,146.7 

3,400.9 36,773.3 


